502524774 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569978

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J CLARK				10/08/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	INTELLITECH CORPORATION			
Street Address:	69 VENTURE DRIVE			
City:	DOVER			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03820			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		12000	Number 2002712	
Application Number: 12902		2/13		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Email: Correspondence will b			Y@INTELLITECH.COM when the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondent Name:			ECH CORPORATION	
Address Line 1:			RE DR	
Address Line 4:	DO	/ER, N	IEW HAMPSHIRE 03820	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ITECH007US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTOPHER J CLARK	
Signature:			/cjc/	

10/08/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031365 FRAME: 0297

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-12-902,713-10082013#page1.tif

Date:

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Christopher J. Clark ("Assignor") is owner	of System and Method of Sending and Receiving data and commands
using the TCK and TMS of IEEE 1149.1	, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on
October 12, 2010, U.S. Patent and	Trademark office Serial Number: 12/902,713 , filed October 12,
(the "Patent Application").	Intellitech Corporation , ("Assignee") desires to acquire all
rights in and to the Patent Application and	the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.
Therefore, for valuable consideration, t	the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100%
of his right, title, and interest in the invention	on and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions,
continuations in whole or part or substitute	applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any
reissues or extensions that may be granted	d and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from
foreign applications (as well as divisions, o	continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the
benefit of the Patent Application.	
Assignor authorizes the United States	Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the
Patent Application to Assignee according t	to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and
interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assig	nee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it
would have been held and enjoyed by Ass	ignor had this assignment not been made.
Assignor further agrees to: (a) coopera	te with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign
counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowle	dge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and
instruments of transfer; and (c) perform su	ch other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the
Patent for the invention in any and all coun	itries.
. 4	\sim
Date: 10 8 2013	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Date:	Christoper J. Clark Assignor - Printed Name
	Ssignor - Printed Name
1 1	5
Witness	
On this 8th day of Ortober o	2013, before me, the Assignor, personally appeared, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sati	sfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed within this
instrument, and acknowledged to me that h	ne executed the same
months and dominorhought to the that I	to oxogated the barrie.
V a	1/
Kanton Lodolan	Karpen / ptalpil
Witness	<u>Kareen</u> Le foley Witness - Print Name
vviciess ν	withess - Print Name /
Rain DU	Brian Turmelle
pour out	
Witness	Witness - Print Name

PATENT REEL: 031365 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 10/08/2013